

# Fees sheet 2025



## 2025 | Tuition Fees NC(V) Level 2- Level 4 Studies (Full-Time)

Programme cost	Tuition Fee	мinimal payable on registration	payment Agreement
	Per Annum, per programme, per level	A min of 25% of the tuition fee must be paid on registration	Amount per month per debit order (Maximum of 7 monthly payments)
Civil Engineering Construction L2	R 18, 400.00	R 4, 600.00	R 1, 971.43
Civil Engineering Construction L3	R 18, 400.00	R 4, 600.00	R 1, 971.43
Civil Engineering Construction L4	R 18, 400.00	R 4, 600.00	R 1, 971.43
Electrical Infrastructure Construction L2	R 18, 300.00	R 4, 575.00	R 1, 960.71
Electrical Infrastructure Construction L3	R 18, 300.00	R 4, 575.00	R 1, 960.71
Electrical Infrastructure Construction L4	R 18, 300.00	R 4, 575.00	R 1, 960.71
Engineering and Related Design L2	R 23, 600.00	R 5, 900.00	R 2, 528.57
Engineering and Related Design L3	R 23, 600.00	R 5, 900.00	R 2, 528.57
Engineering and Related Design L4	R 23, 600.00	R 5, 900.00	R 2, 528.57
Education and Development L2	R 12, 900.00	R 3, 225.00	R 1,382.14
Education and Development L3	R 12, 900.00	R 3, 225.00	R 1,382.14
Education and Development L4	R 12, 900.00	R 3, 225.00	R 1,382.14
IT and Computer Science L2	R 18,200.00	R 4, 550.00	R 1, 950.00
IT and Computer Science L3	R 18,200.00	R 4, 550.00	R 1, 950.00
IT and Computer Science L4	R 18,200.00	R 4, 550.00	R 1, 950.00
Programme and Robotics L2	R 18,200.00	R 4, 550.00	R 1, 950.00
Programme and Robotics L3	R 18,200.00	R 4, 550.00	R 1, 950.00
Programme and Robotics L4	R 18,200.00	R 4, 550.00	R 1, 950.00
Office Administration L2	R 11, 900.00	R 2, 975.00	R 1, 275.00
Office Administration L3	R 11, 900.00	R 2, 975.00	R 1, 275.00
Office Administration L4	R 11, 900.00	R 2, 975.00	R 1, 275.00
Safety in Society L2	R 12, 200.00	R 3, 050.00	R 1, 307.14
Safety in Society L3	R 12, 200.00	R 3, 050.00	R 1, 307.14
Safety in Society L4	R 12, 200.00	R 3, 050.00	R 1, 307.14
Pre-Vocational Learning Programme (PLP)	R 6, 800.00	R 1, 700.00	R 728.57

#### NSFAS BURSARY:

NSFAS will pay the tuition fee on behalf of the student who qualifies for the NSFAS bursary scheme. These students do not complete the payment agreement for the programme fee.

Repeaters to improve ICASS Marks NC(V) L2-L4 per subject. Fully payable on registration.	R 800
--	-------

## payment agreement

The parent/guardian must complete and sign the payment agreement with registration. The monthly installments are as follows:

Payment for tuition fee year programme NC(V) L2-L4

1st monthly payment February 2025

2nd monthly payment March 2025

3rd monthly payment April 2025

4th monthly payment May 2025

5th monthly payment June 2025

6th monthly payment July 2025

7th monthly payment August 2025

### Electronic Banking deposit:

For the safety of our staff, students and parents/guardians we recommend electronic banking or direct bank deposits.

No cash will be accepted by the cashiers.

A copy of proof of payment must be presented to the cashier at the campus.

The original proof of payment must be kept by the student/parent/guardian.

Bank: ABSA

## 2025 | Tuition Fees N4-N6 Business Studies (Full-Time)



Programme cost	Tuition Fee	мinimal payable on registration	payment Agreement
	Per semester, per programme, per level	A min of 50% of the tuition fee must be paid on registration	Amount per month per debit order (Maximum of 2 monthly payments)
Business Management N4	R 3, 600.00	R 1, 800.00	R 900.00
Business Management N5	R 3, 600.00	R 1, 800.00	R 900.00
Business Management N6	R 3, 600.00	R 1, 800.00	R 900.00
Financial Management N4	R 3, 600.00	R 1, 800.00	R 900.00
Financial Management N5	R 3, 600.00	R 1, 800.00	R 900.00
Financial Management N6	R 3, 600.00	R 1, 800.00	R 900.00
Human Resource Management N4	R 3, 600.00	R 1, 800.00	R 900.00
Human Resource Management N5	R 3, 600.00	R 1, 800.00	R 900.00
Human Resource Management N6	R 3, 600.00	R 1, 800.00	R 900.00
Legal Secretary N4	R 3, 600.00	R 1, 800.00	R 900.00
Legal Secretary N5	R 3, 600.00	R 1, 800.00	R 900.00
Legal Secretary N6	R 3, 600.00	R 1, 800.00	R 900.00
Management Assistant N4	R 3, 600.00	R 1, 800.00	R 900.00
Management Assistant N5	R 3, 600.00	R 1, 800.00	R 900.00
Management Assistant N6	R 3, 600.00	R 1, 800.00	R 900.00
Marketing Management N4	R 3, 600.00	R 1, 800.00	R 900.00
Marketing Management N5	R 3, 600.00	R 1, 800.00	R 900.00
Marketing Management N6	R 3, 600.00	R 1, 800.00	R 900.00
Public Management N4	R 3, 600.00	R 1, 800.00	R 900.00
Public Management N5	R 3, 600.00	R 1, 800.00	R 900.00
Public Management N6	R 3, 600.00	R 1, 800.00	R 900.00
Medical Practice N4	R 5, 850.00	R 2, 925.00	R 1,462.50
Medical Practice N5	R 5, 850.00	R 2, 925.00	R 1,462.50
Medical Practice N6	R 5, 850.00	R 2, 925.00	R 1,462.50

#### NSFAS BURSARY:

NSFAS will pay the tuition fee on behalf of the student who qualifies for the NSFAS bursary scheme. These students do not complete the payment agreement for the programme fee.

Repeaters to improve ICASS Marks Business studies N4-N6 per subject. Fully payable on registration.	R 690
rully payable of registration.	

## **Payment Agreement**

The parent/guardian must complete and sign the payment agreement with registration. The monthly installments are as follows:

Payment for semester programme N4-N6

Fisrt Semester: February 2025

March 2025

Second Semester: August 2025

September 2025

#### Electronic Banking deposit:

For the safety of our staff, students and parents/guardians we recommend electronic banking or direct bank deposits.

No cash will be accepted by the cashiers.

A copy of proof of payment must be presented to the cashier at the campus.

The original proof of payment must be kept by the student/parent/guardian.

Bank: ABSA

<b>EXAM FEES N4-N6</b> Fee Per Subject (Proof of payment must be presentated at registration)	R 360
Exam Enrolment N4-N6 Applicable to subjects not offered at Boland College, per subject, per semester. Fully payable on registration.	R 630

## 2025 | Tuition Fees N4-N6 Services Studies (Full-Time)

Programme cost	TUITION FEE  Per semester, per programme, per level	Minimal Payable on Registration A min of 50% of the tuition fee must be paid on registration	Payment Agreement Amount per month per debit order (Maximum of 2 monthly payments)
Farming Management & Mechanisation N4	R 7, 350.00	R 3, 675.00	R 1, 837.50
Farming Management & Mechanisation N5	R 7, 350.00	R 3, 675.00	R 1, 837.50
Farming Management & Mechanisation N6	R 7, 350.00	R 3, 675.00	R 1, 837.50
Hospitality and Catering Services N4	R 8, 150.00	R 4, 075.00	R 2, 037.50
Hospitality and Catering Services N5	R 8, 150.00	R 4, 075.00	R 2, 037.50
Hospitality and Catering Services N6	R 8, 150.00	R 4, 075.00	R 2, 037.50
Tourism N4	R 7, 950.00	R 3, 975.00	R 1, 987.50
Tourism N5	R 7, 950.00	R 3, 975.00	R 1, 987.50
Tourism N6	R 7, 950.00	R 3, 975.00	R 1, 987.50

EXAM FEES N4-N6 Fee Per Subject (Proof of payment must be presentated at registration)	R 360
--	-------

<b>Exam Enrolment N4-N6</b> Applicable to subjects not offered at Boland College, per subject, per semester.	R 630
Fully payable on registration.	

Repeater to improve ICASS Marks (Theory Subjects) Services Studies N4-N6 per subject, per semester.	R 800
Fully payable on registration	

Repeater to improve ICASS Marks (Practical Subjects) Services Studies	
N4-N6 per subject, per semester. Fully payable on registration	R 800

### **NSFAS BURSARY**:

NSFAS will pay the tuition fee on behalf of the student who qualifies for the NSFAS bursary scheme. These students do not complete the payment agreement for the programme fee.

## **Payment Agreement**

The parent/guardian must complete and sign the payment agreement with registration. The monthly installments are as follows:

Payment: Semester Programmes (N4-N6)

1st Semester: February 2025 March 2025

2nd Semester: August 2025 September 2025

#### Electronic Banking deposit:

For the safety of our staff, students and parents/guardians we recommend electronic banking or direct bank deposits.

No cash will be accepted by the cashiers.

A copy of proof of payment must be presented to the cashier at the campus.

The original proof of payment must be kept by the student/parent/guardian.

Bank: ABSA

## 2025 | Tuition Fees N4-N6 Engineering studies (Full-Time)

Programme cost	Tuition Fee	minimal payable on registration	payment Agreement
	Per semester, per programme, per level	A min of 50% of the tuition fee must be paid on registration	Amount per month per debit order (Maximum of 1 monthly payment)
Engineering Studies N4	R 2, 840.00	R 1, 420.00	R 1, 420.00
Engineering Studies N5	R 2, 840.00	R 1, 420.00	R 1, 420.00
Engineering Studies N6	R 2, 840.00	R 1, 420.00	R 1, 420.00

EXAM FEES N4-N6 Fee Per Subject	
(Proof of payment must be	R 190
presentated at registration)	

Exam Enrolment N4-N6 Applicable to subjects not offered at Boland College, per subject, per semester.	R 630
Fully payable on registration.	

### NSFAS BURSARY:

NSFAS will pay the tuition fee on behalf of the student who qualifies for the NSFAS bursary scheme. These students do not complete the payment agreement for the programme fee.

Repeater to improve ICASS Marks (Theory Subjects) Services Studies N4-N6 per subject, per semester. Fully payable on registration	R 800
--	-------

Repeater to improve ICASS Marks	
(Practical Subjects) Services Studies	
N4-N6 per subject, per semester.	R 800
Fully payable on registration	
, , ,	

## payment agreement

The parent/guardian must complete and sign the payment agreement with registration. The monthly installments are as follows:

Payment: Trimester Programmes

First Trimester : February 2025

Second Trimester: June 2025

Third Trimester: September 2025

### Electronic Banking deposit:

For the safety of our staff, students and parents/guardians we recommend electronic banking or direct bank deposits.

No cash will be accepted by the cashiers.

A copy of proof of payment must be presented to the cashier at the campus.

The original proof of payment must be kept by the student/parent/guardian.

Bank: ABSA

<sup>\*</sup>Prices subject to change without prior notification, and cannot be used for quotation on training.

## 2025 | Tuition Fees N4-N6 Business Studies (Part-Time)

Programme	Payable on registration
Human Resource Management N4	R 1 800.00
Human Resource Management N5	R 1 800.00
Human Resource Management N5	R 1 800.00

Exam Fees Business Studies N4-N6: Fee per subject (proof of payment must be represented at registration) Fully payable on registration.	R 360
--	-------

### Electronic Banking deposit:

For the safety of our staff, students and parents/guardians we recommend electronic banking or direct bank deposits.

No cash will be accepted by the cashiers.

A copy of proof of payment must be presented to the cashier at the campus.

The original proof of payment must be kept by the student/parent/guardian.

Bank: ABSA

<sup>\*</sup>Prices subject to change without prior notification, and cannot be used for quotation on training.

## 2025 | Residence Fees Boland college self-catering students (Boland college & University students)

	Per annum	Academic calendar	2025 Residence Fee
Annum	Single Room (per student, per room)	January - November 2025	R 42, 640

	per semester	Academic calendar	2025 Residence Fee
First Semester	Single Room (per student, per room)	January - June 2025	R 21, 320
Second Semester	Single Room (per student, per room)	July - November 2025	R 21, 320

### Electronic Banking deposit:

For the safety of our staff, students and parents/guardians we recommend electronic banking or direct bank deposits. No cash will be accepted by the

cashiers.

A copy of proof of payment must be presented to the cashier at the

The original proof of payment must be kept by the student/parent/guardian.

<sup>\*</sup>Prices subject to change without prior notification, and cannot be used for quotation on training.